503857735 06/06/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3904384

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION	06/06/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FEDERALLOY, INC.
Street Address:	7250 DIVISION ST
City:	BEDFORD
State/Country:	ОНЮ
Postal Code:	44146

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5942056
Patent Number:	5487867
Patent Number:	5330712

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (612)766-1600

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 612-766-6911

Email: susan.carlson@faegrebd.com

Correspondent Name: SUSAN CARLSON, FAEGRE BAKER DANIELS LLP

Address Line 1: 90 S 7TH ST STE 2200

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SUSAN CARLSON	
SIGNATURE:	/e/ Susan Carlson	
DATE SIGNED:	06/06/2016	

Total Attachments: 5

source=Federal Metal - Patent Release#page1.tif source=Federal Metal - Patent Release#page2.tif source=Federal Metal - Patent Release#page3.tif source=Federal Metal - Patent Release#page4.tif source=Federal Metal - Patent Release#page5.tif

PATENT 503857735 REEL: 038820 FRAME: 0406

RELEASE OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT

WHEREAS, by the Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated June 30, 2010 (the

"Security Agreement"), originally recorded in the Patent Assignment database of the United

States Patent and Trademark Office ("USPTO") on July 14, 2010 at Reel 24678 Frame 582, The

Federalloy, Inc., an Ohio corporation ("Grantor"), granted to PNC Bank, National Association

("Releasor"), a continuing security interest in all of Grantors' right, title and interest in the

patents, trademarks, and licenses identified in Schedules A, B, and C; and

WHEREAS, Releasor has agreed to release and discharge Grantor from the terms and

conditions set forth in the Security Agreement, and the parties wish to record with the USPTO

the release of the security interest against the patents, trademarks, and licenses.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, Releasor does hereby release

and discharge (in each case without recourse and without representation or warranty of any kind

or nature, express or implied) the security interest, liens, and all other rights, if any, it may have

in the patents, trademarks, and licenses granted to it by Grantor pursuant to the Security

Agreement of the same date and which were recorded in the USPTO.

ISIGNATURE APPEARS ON FOLLOWING PAGE

PATENT

REEL: 038820 FRAME: 0407

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Release of Security Agreement on behalf of Releasor as of the date written below.

PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

Dated: 6/4/2014

ignature:

Printed Name: John Wenzincek

Title: Vice President

PATENT REEL: 038820 FRAME: 0408

Schedule A

Patents

United States Patent Number 5,942,056

United States Patent Number 5,487,867

United States Patent Number 5,330,712

Australian Patent Number 695,292

Canadian Patent Number 2, I 00, 144

European Patent Number 0,695,372

Mexican Patent Number 204,484

PATENT REEL: 038820 FRAME: 0409

C - I	1	1	_ D
SCI	ıed	u	е в

 $\underline{Trademarks}$

None.

PATENT REEL: 038820 FRAME: 0410

SCHEDULE C

Licenses

None.

9171381 v1 PATENT
RECORDED: 06/06/2016 REEL: 038820 FRAME: 0411